Industrial Products Directional Valves
Issue  10/98
 Size 6
up to 315 bar
up to 63 L/min
 Directional Spool Valve
Sub-plate Mounted
Type DE6, Series 20

Industrial Products Directional Valves
Issue  10/98
Ordering Code – Directional Spool Valve, Direct Operated
Model
DE6
Page
3.17
Data Sheet
D-1001/10.98
Directional Valve,
Solenoid O perated
Series Number
20
Suitable Oil
No Code: Mineral Oil, Fatty
Acid Ester, Water
Glycol
V: Phosphate Ester
Electrical Connections
Electrical
supply
Code Function A D R
AL Central terminal
and lamp
0 0 0
B Angled plug to
DIN 43650
0 0 -
C Large angled
plug
0 0 0
CL Large angled
plug with lamp
0 0 -
Plug-in Throttle in P Port
No code No plug-in throttle
P08: Æ0.8 mm
P10: Æ1.0 mm
P12: Æ1.2 mm
P15: Æ0.8 mm
P20: Æ2.0 mm
P25: Æ0.8 mm
P30: Æ3.0 mm
P40: Æ4.0 mm
Type of Mounting
P: Sub-plate Mounting
Spool Return
0: 2-position without Spring Return
1: 2-position without Spring Return
with detent
2 2-position with Spring Return
OR
3-position with Spring Return
Size
6
PO8 VDE 6 P 20 AL1 04 W D 24
Spool Types
See spool symbols
Solenoid Type
W: Wet pin solenoids (with manual overrides)
Electrical supply
A: Alternating current (AC)
D: Direct current (DC)
R: Independent of frequency with built-in rectifier for
AC
Voltage
12: 12V
24: 24V
100: 100V
200: 200V
Directional Valves Industrial Products
Issue  10/98